* Depreciation and non-goodw ill amortization
 The portion of cash not required to maintain operations
* Assumes market v alue of equity  and includes market v alue/seasonal adjustments for debt and debt-deemed obligations.

P / E (Target)

EV / EBITDA
EV / EBIT
FCF Yield
P / E (PV)

 Sunny Optical Technology   20 March 2015

 7

Figure 6: UBS-VCAM sensitivities for Sunny Optical [2382.HK]

Source:  UBS estimates

Figure 2: Sunny Optical PE band  Figure 3: Sunny Optical P/B band

Source:  UBS estimates

 Source:  UBS estimates

Price versus WACC Price versus Sales Growth

Price versus EBIT Margin Price versus Capex / Sales [%]

Notes: Sensitiv ities are deriv ed from assuming Sales Grow th, EBIT Margin, or Capex  / Sales is flat annually  for y ears 6 through the VCH (y ear 15).
Ex plicit estimates in y ears 1 through 5 do not v ary , and alw ay s represent the assumptions on the Inputs Page.
For each chart, one parameter is v aried w hile the others are held constant. Those held constant are set as they  appear on the Inputs Page.

7.0%

7.5%

8.1%

8.8%

9.6%

10.6%

11.8%

-10.1%

HK$12

HK$13

HK$15

HK$17

HK$18

HK$20

HK$22

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

+10.0%

+20.0%

+30.0%

7.0% 7.8% 8.6% 9.4% 10.2% 11.0% 11.8%

Present Value for Given WACC Market Price rel. to VCAM Present Value

8.0%

6.6%

5.0%

3.1%

0.9%

-1.8%

-5.2%

-10.1%

HK$12

HK$13

HK$15

HK$17

HK$18

HK$20

HK$22

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

+10.0%

+20.0%

+30.0%

-5.2% -3.0% -0.8% 1.4% 3.6% 5.8% 8.0%

Present Value for Given Sales Growth Market Price rel. to VCAM Present Value

12.7%

11.5%

10.4%

9.2%

8.0%

6.9%

5.7%

-10.1%

HK$12

HK$13

HK$15

HK$17

HK$18

HK$20

HK$22

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

+10.0%

+20.0%

+30.0%

5.7% 6.9% 8.0% 9.2% 10.4% 11.5% 12.7%

Present Value for Given EBIT Margin Market Price rel. to VCAM Present Value

-3.7%

-1.8%

0.1%

2.0%

3.9%

5.8%

7.7%

-10.1%

HK$12

HK$13

HK$15

HK$17

HK$18

HK$20

HK$22

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

+10.0%

+20.0%

+30.0%

-3.7% -1.8% 0.1% 2.0% 3.9% 5.8% 7.7%

Present Value for Given Capex/Sales Market Price rel. to VCAM Present Value

EXCEL EXCEL

EXCEL EXCEL

WORD WORD

WORD WORD

0

3

6

9

12

15

Sep-09 May-10 Jan-11 Sep-11 May-12 Jan-13 Sep-13 May-14 Jan-15

HK$

Price 18.0x 13.1x 8.2x 3.3x

0

3

6

9

12

15

Sep-09 May-10 Jan-11 Sep-11 May-12 Jan-13 Sep-13 May-14 Jan-15

HK$

Price 3.1x 2.2x 1.3x 0.5x

 Sunny Optical Technology   20 March 2015

 8

We would like to thank Ark Huang, an employee of Evalueserve, for his assistance
in preparing this research report. Evalueserve staff provides research support
services to UBS.